



USER MANUAL

Tent for children N6104 - pink

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Namiot dla dzieci N6104 - różowy

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Zelt für Kinder N6104 - rosa

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Stan pro děti N6104 - růžový

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Tente pour enfants N6104 - rose

ISTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Carpa para niños N6104 - rosa

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Tenda per bambini N6104 - rosa

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Cort pentru copii N6104 - roz

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Gyermeksátor N6104 - rózsaszín

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Stan pre deti N6104 - ružový

KASUTUSJUHEND

Telk lastele N6104 - roosa

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Palapinė vaikams N6104 - rožinė

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Telts bērniem N6104 - rozā

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Намет дитячий N6104 - рожевий

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Детска палатка N6104 - розова

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Šator za djecu N6104 - ružičasti

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Tält för barn N6104 - rosa

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Σκηνή για παιδιά N6104 - ροζ

M: 00006104 (ZJ-15)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovožce / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovožca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вноситель / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110
00006104 (ZJ-15)



5 902802 907165 >

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Pink color
- Material: polyester, plastic
- Dimensions: 135/135/140cm
- Weight: 1.67kg

CHARACTERISTIC:

A tent for children is a great way for creative and imaginative fun at home and outside. It stimulates the imagination and allows you to joyfully spend time alone or in a larger group. It has a hexagonal base, 6 entrance holes and a conical roof. The entrances are covered with semi-transparent white curtains that blend in perfectly with the rest of the tent. Gardinki can be tied or draped in various ways with decorative ribbons. The applied solution with bows adds charm and diversifies the fun.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Floor: for its assembly, prepare:

- 12x tube (33.2cm)
- 6x connector
- 6x T-piece

Connect the 12 tubes with connectors so that you have a total of 6. Then create a hexagon by connecting the 6 tubes with tees (meanwhile, insert the tubes into the material).

2. Walls (vertical): prepare for their assembly

- 12x tube (40cm)
- 6x connector
- 6x tee with pin

Connect 12 pipes with connectors so that there are 6 of them in total. Then, insert the pipes into floor tees. Tees with a pin should be pushed into the empty holes of the tubes.

3. Walls (level): to assemble them, prepare:

- 12x tube (33cm)
- 6x connector

Connect 12 tubes with connectors so that you have a total of 6. Then, insert the tubes into tees with a pin

3. Roof: for its assembly, prepare:

- 12x tube (42cm)
- 6x connector
- rafter

Connect 12 tubes with connectors so that there are 6 of them in total. Then, insert the tubes into tees with a pin. Finally, just attach the rafter to the top

4. Material: should be properly put on the tent frame, and then tied with strings.

CLEANING AND CARE

1. Clean the product with a wet cloth.
2. Do not rub the material - this may damage the material or discolor it.

ATTENTION:

1. An adult is required to assemble the product.
2. The product should be folded in a safe place on a soft and level surface.
3. The product should be assembled in accordance with the assembly instructions and the form in which it was delivered.
4. Keep the product away from fire and any sources of heat to avoid burning the product.
5. Do not put heavy products on top of the tent, as a lightweight tent cannot support them.
6. After unfolding the product, please immediately clean up the packaging and parts that may threaten the health or life of the child.

WARNING

- Toy not recommended for children under 3 years of age.
- The product contains parts that can be swallowed, cause choking or injury.
- The products are unfit for consumption.
- For home use only.
- Keep away from fire.
- Use as intended.
- Do not ignore the age recommendations of the user.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- An adult is required for assembly.
- Do not store unassembled parts where children can reach them
- The packaging is not a toy. The toy should be unpacked by an adult, and the packaging and its fragments removed from the child's reach.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Kolor: różowy
- Materiał: poliester, tworzywo sztuczne
- Wymiary: 135/135/140cm
- Waga: 1,67kg

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Namiet dla dzieci to wspinały sposób na kreatywną i fantazyjną zabawę w domu, jak i poza nim. Pobudza wyobraźnię i pozwala na radosne spędzenie czasu samemu lub w większym gronie. Ma podstawę sześciokątą, posiada 6 otworów wejściowych i stożkowy daszek. Wejścia są zasłonięte półprzezroczystymi, białymi firankami, które doskonale komponują się z pozostałą częścią namiotu. Gardinki można przewiązać bądź udrapować na różne sposoby przy pomocy ozdobnych tasiemek. Zastosowane rozwiązanie wraz z kokardkami dodaje uroku, a także urozmaica zabawę.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU:

1. Podłoga: do jej złożenia przygotuj:

- 12x rurka (33,2cm)
- 6x łącznik
- 6x trójkąt

Należy połączyć 12 rurek łącznikami tak by mieć ich łącznie 6. Następnie należy utworzyć sześciokąt, łącząc 6 rurek trójkątami (w międzyczasie należy wsuwać rurki w materiał).

2. Ściany (pion): do ich złożenia przygotuj

- 12x rurka (40cm)
- 6x łącznik
- 6x trójkąt z bolcem

Należy połączyć 12 rurek łącznikami tak by mieć ich łącznie 6. Następnie należy włożyć rurki w trójkąty podłogi. W puste otwory rurek należy wcisnąć trójkąty z bolcem.

3. Ściany (poziom): do ich złożenia przygotuj:

- 12x rurka (33cm)
- 6x łącznik

Należy połączyć 12 rurek łącznikami tak by mieć ich łącznie 6. Następnie należy włożyć rurki w trójkąty z bolcem

3. Dach: do jego złożenia przygotuj:

- 12x rurka (42cm)
- 6x łącznik
- krokiew

Należy połączyć 12 rurek łącznikami tak by mieć ich łącznie 6. Następnie należy włożyć rurki w trójkąty z bolcem. Na koniec wystarczy dołączyć na samą górę krokwie

4. Materiał: należy odpowiednio nałożyć na stelaż namiotu, a następnie przywiązać sznureczkami.

CZYSZCZENIE I PIELEGNACJA

1. Produkt należy czyścić mokrą ściereczką.
2. Nie należy trzeć materiału – może to spowodować uszkodzenie materiału lub jego odbarwienie.

UWAGA:

1. Do złożenia produktu niezbędna jest osoba dorosła.
2. Produkt powinien być złożony w bezpiecznym miejscu na miękkiej i równej powierzchni.
3. Produkt należy składać zgodnie z instrukcją montażu i formą, w jakiej został dostarczony.
4. Przechowywać produkt z dala od ognia i wszelkich źródeł ciepła, aby uniknąć przypalenia produktu.
5. Nie kłaść na namiocie ciężkich produktów, ponieważ lekki namiot nie jest w stanie ich utrzymać.
6. Po rozłożeniu produktu, proszę natychmiast sprzątnąć opakowanie oraz części, które mogą zagrażać zdrowiu bądź życiu dziecka.

OSTRZEŻENIE

- Zabawka niewskazana dla dzieci poniżej 3 roku życia.
- Produkt zawiera elementy które mogą zostać połknięte, spowodować zakrztuszenie lub uszkodzenie ciała.
- Produkty są niezdadne do spożycia.
- Wyłącznie do użytku domowego.
- Trzymaj z dala od ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
- Do montażu wymagana jest osoba pełnoletnia.
- Nie należy przechowywać niezamontowanych części w miejscach do których mogą mieć dostęp dzieci
- Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Zabawka powinna być rozpakowana przez osobę dorosłą, a opakowanie i jego fragmenty usunięte z zasięgu rąk dziecka.



DE

**Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.**

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Pinke Farbe
- Material: Polyester, Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 135/135/140 cm
- Gewicht: 1,67 kg

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Ein Zelt für Kinder ist eine tolle Möglichkeit für kreativen und fantasievollen Spaß zu Hause und draußen. Es regt die Fantasie an und ermöglicht es Ihnen, die Zeit allein oder in einer größeren Gruppe mit Freude zu verbringen. Es hat eine sechseckige Basis, 6 Einstiegslöcher und ein konisches Dach. Die Eingänge sind mit halbtransparenten weißen Vorhängen abgedeckt, die sich perfekt in den Rest des Zeltes einfügen. Gardinki können mit dekorativen Bändern auf verschiedene Arten gebunden oder drapiert werden. Die angewandte Lösung mit Schleifen verleiht Charme und sorgt für Abwechslung.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG:

1. Boden: Bereiten Sie für die Montage vor:
 - 12x Schlauch (33,2cm)
 - 6x Stecker
 - 6x T-Stück

Verbinden Sie die 12 Rohre mit Verbindungsstücken, sodass Sie insgesamt 6 haben. Erstellen Sie dann ein Sechseck, indem Sie die 6 Rohre mit T-Stücken verbinden (setzen Sie die Rohre in der Zwischenzeit in das Material ein).

2. Wände (vertikal): Bereiten Sie ihre Montage vor
 - 12x Rohr (40cm)
 - 6x Stecker
 - 6x T-Stück mit Pin

Verbinden Sie 12 Rohre mit Verbindungsstücken, sodass insgesamt 6 Stück vorhanden sind. Anschließend stecken Sie die Rohre in Boden-T-Stücke. T-Stücke mit einem Stift sollten in die leeren Löcher der Rohre geschoben werden.

3. Wände (ebene): Um sie zu montieren, bereiten Sie Folgendes vor:
 - 12x Schlauch (33cm)
 - 6x Stecker

Verbinden Sie 12 Rohre mit Verbindungsstücken, sodass Sie insgesamt 6 haben. Anschließend stecken Sie die Rohre mit einem Stift in T-Stücke

3. Dach: Bereiten Sie für die Montage vor:
 - 12x Rohr (42cm)
 - 6x Stecker
 - Sparren

Verbinden Sie 12 Rohre mit Verbindungsstücken, sodass insgesamt 6 Stück vorhanden sind. Anschließend stecken Sie die Rohre mit einem Stift in T-Stücke. Zum Schluss befestigen Sie einfach den Sparren oben

4. Material: sollte ordnungsgemäß auf den Zeltrahmen gelegt und dann mit Schnüren festgebunden werden.

REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE

1. Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem feuchten Tuch.
2. Reiben Sie das Material nicht – dies kann das Material beschädigen oder verfärben.

AUFMERKSAMKEIT:

1. Für die Montage des Produkts ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
2. Das Produkt sollte an einem sicheren Ort auf einer weichen und ebenen Oberfläche gefaltet werden.
3. Das Produkt sollte gemäß der Montageanleitung und der Lieferform zusammengebaut werden.
4. Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und anderen Wärmequellen fern, um ein Verbrennen des Produkts zu vermeiden.
5. Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Zelt, da ein leichtes Zelt diese nicht tragen kann.
6. Bitte reinigen Sie nach dem Auffalten des Produkts sofort die Verpackung und Teile, die die Gesundheit oder das Leben des Kindes gefährden könnten.

WARNUNG

- Spielzeug nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren empfohlen.
- Das Produkt enthält Teile, die verschluckt werden können und Erstickungsgefahr oder Verletzungen verursachen können.
- Die Produkte sind nicht zum Verzehr geeignet.
- Nur für den Heimgebrauch.
- Von Feuer fernhalten.
- Bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
- Ignorieren Sie nicht die Altersempfehlungen des Benutzers.
- Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Für den Aufbau ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
- Lagern Sie nicht zusammengebaute Teile nicht so, dass Kinder sie erreichen können
- Die Verpackung ist kein Spielzeug. Das Spielzeug sollte von einem Erwachsenen ausgepackt und die Verpackung sowie deren Teile aus der Reichweite des Kindes entfernt werden.



Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Růžová barva
- Materiál: polyester, plast
- Rozměry: 135/135/140cm
- Hmotnost: 1,67 kg

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Stan pro děti je skvělý způsob pro kreativní a nápaditou zábavu doma i venku. Podněcuje fantazii a umožňuje radostně trávit čas o samotě nebo ve větší skupině. Má šestihrannou základnu, 6 vstupních otvorů a kuželovitou střechu. Vchody jsou zakryty poloprůhlednými bílými závěsy, které dokonale splývají se zbytkem stanu. Gardinky se dají různě svázat nebo přehodit ozdobnými stuhami. Aplikované řešení s mašlemi dodává kouzlo a zpestřuje zábavu.

INSTRUKCE K INSTALACI:

1. Podlaha: pro její montáž připravte:

- 12x trubice (33,2 cm)
- 6x konektor
- 6x T-kus

Spojte 12 trubek spojkami tak, abyste jich měli celkem 6. Poté vytvořte šestiúhelník spojením 6 trubek s T-kusy (mezitím vložte trubičky do materiálu).

2. Stěny (svislé): připravte se na jejich montáž

- 12x trubka (40cm)
- 6x konektor
- 6x tričko s odznakem

Spojte 12 trubek spojkami tak, aby jich bylo celkem 6. Poté trubky vložte do podlahových T-kusů. T-kusy s kolíkem zasuňte do prázdných otvorů trubek.

3. Stěny (úroveň): pro jejich montáž připravte:

- 12x trubice (33cm)
- 6x konektor

Spojte 12 trubek s konektory, takže jich máte celkem 6. Poté trubičky zasuňte kolíkem do odpališť

3. Střecha: pro její montáž připravte:

- 12x trubka (42cm)
- 6x konektor
- krokev

Spojte 12 trubek spojkami tak, aby jich bylo celkem 6. Poté trubičky zasuňte kolíkem do T-kusů. Nakonec stačí připevnit krokev k vrcholu

4. Materiál: správně nasadit na kostru stanu a poté svázat provázky.

ČISTĚNÍ A PÉČE

1. Očistěte výrobek vlhkým hadříkem.
2. Materiál nedrhňte – mohlo by dojít k poškození materiálu nebo k odbarvení.

POZORNOST:

1. K sestavení výrobku je nutná dospělá osoba.
2. Výrobek by měl být složen na bezpečném místě na měkkém a rovném povrchu.
3. Výrobek by měl být sestaven v souladu s montážním návodem a formou, ve které byl dodán.
4. Udržujte produkt mimo dosah ohně a jakýchkoli zdrojů tepla, aby nedošlo k popálení produktu.
5. Nepokládejte těžké výrobky na stan, protože lehký stan je neunesení.
6. Po rozložení výrobku prosím neprodleně očistěte obal a části, které mohou ohrožovat zdraví nebo život dítěte.

VAROVÁNÍ

- Hračka se nedoporučuje pro děti do 3 let.
- Výrobek obsahuje části, které lze spolknout, způsobit udušení nebo zranění.
- Výrobky nejsou vhodné ke spotřebě.
 - Pouze pro domácí použití.
- Držte se dál od ohně.
- Používejte podle určení.
- Neignorujte doporučení týkající se věku uživatele.
- Nepoužívejte poškozený výrobek.
- K sestavení je nutná dospělá osoba.
- Neskladujte nesmontované díly tak, aby na ně dosáhly děti
- Obal není hračka. Hračku by měl vybalit dospělý a obal a jeho části odstranit z dosahu dítěte.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Couleur rose
- Matière : polyester, plastique
- Dimensions : 135/135/140cm
- Poids : 1,67 kg

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Une tente pour enfants est un excellent moyen de s'amuser de manière créative et imaginative à la maison et à l'extérieur. Il stimule l'imagination et permet de passer joyeusement du temps seul ou en groupe plus important. Il a une base hexagonale, 6 trous d'entrée et un toit conique. Les entrées sont recouvertes de rideaux blancs semi-transparents qui se fondent parfaitement avec le reste de la tente. Gardinki peut être noué ou drapé de différentes manières avec des rubans décoratifs. La solution appliquée avec des arcs ajoute du charme et diversifie le plaisir.

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION:

1. Sol : pour son montage, préparez :

- 12 tubes (33,2 cm)
- 6x connecteur
- 6x pièce en T

Reliez les 12 tubes avec des connecteurs pour en avoir 6 au total. Créez ensuite un hexagone en reliant les 6 tubes avec des tés (pendant ce temps, insérez les tubes dans le matériau).

2. Murs (verticaux) : préparer leur montage

- 12 tubes (40 cm)
- 6x connecteur
- 6x tee avec épingle

Raccordez 12 tuyaux avec des connecteurs pour qu'il y en ait au total 6. Ensuite, insérez les tuyaux dans les tés de sol. Les tés avec une goupille doivent être poussés dans les trous vides des tubes.

3. Murs (niveau) : pour les assembler, préparez :

- 12 tubes (33 cm)
- 6x connecteur

Connectez 12 tubes avec des connecteurs de sorte que vous ayez un total de 6. Ensuite, insérez les tubes dans les tés avec une épingle.

3. Toit : pour son montage, préparez :

- 12 tubes (42 cm)
- 6x connecteur
- chevron

Connectez 12 tubes avec des connecteurs pour qu'il y en ait au total 6. Ensuite, insérez les tubes dans les tés avec une épingle. Enfin, fixez simplement le chevron au sommet

4. Matériel: doit être correctement placé sur le cadre de la tente, puis attaché avec des ficelles.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

1. Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon humide.
2. Ne frottez pas le matériau - cela pourrait l'endommager ou le décolorer.

ATTENTION:

1. Un adulte est requis pour assembler le produit.
2. Le produit doit être plié dans un endroit sûr sur une surface douce et plane.
3. Le produit doit être assemblé conformément aux instructions de montage et à la forme sous laquelle il a été livré.
4. Gardez le produit à l'écart du feu et de toute source de chaleur pour éviter de brûler le produit.
5. Ne placez pas de produits lourds sur la tente, car une tente légère ne peut pas les supporter.
6. Après avoir déplié le produit, veuillez nettoyer immédiatement l'emballage et les pièces susceptibles de menacer la santé ou la vie de l'enfant.

AVERTISSEMENT

- Jouet déconseillé aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Le produit contient des pièces qui peuvent être avalées, provoquer un étouffement ou des blessures.
- Les produits sont impropres à la consommation.
- Pour un usage domestique uniquement.

- Tenir éloigné du feu.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- Ne pas ignorer les recommandations d'âge de l'utilisateur.
- Ne pas utiliser un produit endommagé.
- Un adulte est requis pour le montage.
- Ne rangez pas les pièces non assemblées où les enfants peuvent les atteindre
- L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit être déballé par un adulte et l'emballage et ses fragments retirés de la portée de l'enfant.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Color rosa
- Material: poliéster, plástico
- Dimensiones: 135/135/140cm
- Peso: 1,67 kg

CARACTERÍSTICA:

Una carpa para niños es una excelente forma de diversión creativa e imaginativa en el hogar y al aire libre. Estimula la imaginación y te permite pasar tiempo con alegría solo o en un grupo más grande. Tiene base hexagonal, 6 orificios de entrada y techo cónico. Los accesos están cubiertos con cortinas blancas semitransparentes que se integran a la perfección con el resto de la carpa. Gardinki se puede atar o cubrir de varias maneras con cintas decorativas. La solución aplicada con lazos agrega encanto y diversifica la diversión.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN:

1. Piso: para su montaje preparar:

- 12x tubo (33,2cm)
- 6x conector
- 6x pieza en T

Conecte los 12 tubos con conectores para que tenga un total de 6. Luego cree un hexágono conectando los 6 tubos con tes (mientras tanto, inserte los tubos en el material).

2. Paredes (verticales): preparar para su montaje

- 12x tubo (40cm)
- 6x conector
- 6x tee con pasador

Conecte 12 tubos con conectores para que haya un total de 6. Luego, inserte los tubos en las tes del piso. Las camisetas con un pasador deben insertarse en los orificios vacíos de los tubos.

3. Paredes (nivel): para montarlas, preparar:

- 12x tubo (33cm)
- 6x conector

Conecte 12 tubos con conectores para que tenga un total de 6. Luego, inserte los tubos en las tees con un alfiler

3. Techo: para su montaje preparar:

- 12x tubo (42cm)
- 6x conector
- viga

Conecte 12 tubos con conectores para que haya 6 en total. Luego, inserte los tubos en las tes con un alfiler. Finalmente, simplemente coloque la viga en la parte superior.

4. Material: debe colocarse correctamente en el marco de la tienda y luego atarse con cuerdas.

LIMPIEZA Y CUIDADO

1. Limpie el producto con un paño húmedo.
2. No frote el material; esto puede dañarlo o decolorarlo.

ATENCIÓN:

1. Se requiere un adulto para ensamblar el producto.
2. El producto debe doblarse en un lugar seguro sobre una superficie suave y nivelada.
3. El producto debe montarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones de montaje y la forma en que se entregó.
4. Mantenga el producto alejado del fuego y de cualquier fuente de calor para evitar quemar el producto.
5. No coloque productos pesados encima de la carpa, ya que una carpa liviana no puede sostenerlos.
6. Después de desplegar el producto, limpie inmediatamente el embalaje y las piezas que puedan poner en peligro la salud o la vida del niño.

ADVERTENCIA

- Juguete no recomendado para niños menores de 3 años.
- El producto contiene piezas que pueden tragarse, provocar asfixia o lesiones.
- Los productos no son aptos para el consumo.
- Solo para uso doméstico.
- Mantener alejado del fuego.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.

- No ignorar las recomendaciones de edad del usuario.
- No utilice un producto dañado.
- Se requiere un adulto para el montaje.
- No guarde las piezas desmontadas al alcance de los niños.
- El embalaje no es un juguete. El juguete debe ser desempacado por un adulto, y el empaque y sus fragmentos deben ser retirados del alcance del niño.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni

per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni

futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Colore rosa
- Materiale: poliestere, plastica
- Dimensioni: 135/135/140 cm
- Peso: 1,67 kg

CARATTERISTICA:

Una tenda per bambini è un ottimo modo per divertirsi in modo creativo e fantasioso a casa e fuori. Stimola l'immaginazione e ti permette di trascorrere del tempo con gioia da solo o in un gruppo più grande. Ha una base esagonale, 6 fori di ingresso e un tetto conico. Gli ingressi sono coperti da tende bianche semitrasparenti che si fondono perfettamente con il resto della tenda. Gardinki può essere legato o drappeggiato in vari modi con nastri decorativi. La soluzione applicata con i fiocchi aggiunge fascino e diversifica il divertimento.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE:

1. Pavimento: per il suo montaggio predisporre:

- 12 tubi (33,2 cm)
- Connettore 6x
- 6 pezzi a T

Collega i 12 tubi con i connettori in modo da avere un totale di 6. Quindi crea un esagono collegando i 6 tubi con i tee (nel frattempo, inserisci i tubi nel materiale).

2. Pareti (verticali): prepararsi per il loro montaggio

- 12 tubi (40 cm)
- Connettore 6x
- 6 tee con perno

Collegare 12 tubi con connettori in modo che ce ne siano 6 in totale, quindi inserire i tubi nei raccordi a T del pavimento. I tee con uno spillo dovrebbero essere spinti nei fori vuoti dei tubi.

3. Pareti (livello): per assemblarle preparare:

- 12 tubi (33 cm)
- Connettore 6x

Collega 12 tubi con i connettori in modo da avere un totale di 6. Quindi, inserisci i tubi nei raccordi a T con uno spillo

3. Tetto: per il suo montaggio predisporre:

- 12 tubi (42 cm)
- Connettore 6x
- trave

Collegare 12 tubi con i connettori in modo che ce ne siano 6 in totale, quindi inserire i tubi nei raccordi a T con uno spillo. Infine, basta attaccare la trave alla parte superiore

4. Materiale: dovrebbe essere posizionato correttamente sul telaio della tenda e quindi legato con corde.

PULIZIA E CURA

1. Pulire il prodotto con un panno umido.
2. Non strofinare il materiale: ciò potrebbe danneggiare il materiale o scolorirlo.

ATTENZIONE:

1. Per assemblare il prodotto è necessario un adulto.
2. Il prodotto deve essere piegato in un luogo sicuro su una superficie morbida e piana.
3. Il prodotto deve essere assemblato secondo le istruzioni di montaggio e la forma in cui è stato consegnato.
4. Tenere il prodotto lontano dal fuoco e da qualsiasi fonte di calore per evitare di bruciare il prodotto.
5. Non mettere oggetti pesanti sopra la tenda, poiché una tenda leggera non può sostenerli.
6. Dopo aver aperto il prodotto, pulire immediatamente l'imballaggio e le parti che potrebbero minacciare la salute o la vita del bambino.

AVVERTIMENTO

- Giocattolo non raccomandato per bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni.
- Il prodotto contiene parti che possono essere ingerite, causare soffocamento o lesioni.
- I prodotti sono inadatti al consumo.
- Solo per uso domestico.
- Stai lontano dal fuoco.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Non ignorare le raccomandazioni sull'età dell'utente.
- Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
- Per il montaggio è necessario un adulto.
- Non conservare le parti smontate dove i bambini possono raggiungerle
- La confezione non è un giocattolo. Il giocattolo deve essere disimballato da un adulto e l'imballaggio e i suoi frammenti devono essere rimossi dalla portata del bambino.



RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Culoarea roz
- Material: poliester, plastic
- Dimensiuni: 135/135/140cm
- Greutate: 1,67 kg

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Un cort pentru copii este o modalitate excelentă de distracție creativă și imaginativă acasă și afară. Stimulează imaginația și vă permite să petreceți cu bucurie timp singur sau într-un grup mai mare. Are o bază hexagonală, 6 găuri de intrare și un acoperiș conic. Intrările sunt acoperite cu perdele albe semitransparente care se îmbină perfect cu restul cortului. Gardinki poate fi legat sau drapat în diferite moduri cu panglici decorative. Soluția aplicată cu funde adaugă farmec și diversifică distracția.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE INSTALARE:

1. Pardoseală: pentru asamblarea acestuia, pregătiți:

- 12x tub (33,2 cm)
- 6x conector
- 6x piese T

Conectați cele 12 tuburi cu conectori astfel încât să aveți un total de 6. Apoi creați un hexagon conectând cele 6 tuburi cu teuri (între timp, introduceți tuburile în material).

2. Pereți (verticali): se pregătesc pentru asamblarea lor

- 12x tub (40 cm)
- 6x conector
- 6x tee cu știft

Conectați 12 țevi cu conectori, astfel încât să fie în total 6. Apoi, introduceți țevile în teurile de podea. Teurile cu un știft trebuie împinse în găurile goale ale tuburilor.

3. Pereți (nivel): pentru a le asambla, pregătiți:

- 12x tub (33 cm)
- 6x conector

Conectați 12 tuburi cu conectori, astfel încât să aveți un total de 6. Apoi, introduceți tuburile în teuri cu un știft

3. Acoperiș: pentru asamblarea acestuia, pregătiți:

- 12x tub (42 cm)
- 6x conector
- câprior

Conectați 12 tuburi cu conectori astfel încât să fie în total 6. Apoi introduceți tuburile în teuri cu un știft. În cele din urmă, atașați câpriorul în partea de sus

4. Material: trebuie pus corect pe cadrul cortului, apoi legat cu sfori.

CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNGRIJIRE

1. Curățați produsul cu o cârpă umedă.
2. Nu frecați materialul - acest lucru poate deteriora materialul sau îl poate decolora.

ATENȚIE:

1. Este necesar un adult pentru a asambla produsul.
2. Produsul trebuie pliat într-un loc sigur pe o suprafață moale și plană.
3. Produsul trebuie asamblat în conformitate cu instrucțiunile de asamblare și cu forma în care a fost livrat.
4. Păstrați produsul departe de foc și de orice sursă de căldură pentru a evita arderea produsului.
5. Nu puneți produse grele deasupra cortului, deoarece un cort ușor nu le poate susține.
6. După desfacerea produsului, vă rugăm să curățați imediat ambalajul și piesele care pot amenința sănătatea sau viața copilului.

AVERTIZARE

- Jucărie nu este recomandată copiilor sub 3 ani.
- Produsul conține părți care pot fi înghițite, pot provoca sufocare sau răni.
- Produsele sunt improprie pentru consum.
 - Doar pentru uz casnic.
- Stai departe de foc.
- Utilizați conform destinației.
- Nu ignorați recomandările de vârstă ale utilizatorului.
- Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat.
- Pentru asamblare este necesar un adult.
- Nu depozitați piesele neasamblate în locuri unde copiii pot ajunge la ele
- Ambalajul nu este o jucărie. Jucăria trebuie despachetată de un adult, iar ambalajul și fragmentele sale trebuie îndepărtate de la îndemâna copilului.



HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Rózsaszín szín
- Anyaga: poliészter, műanyag
- Méretek: 135/135/140cm
- Súly: 1,67 kg

JELLEGZETES:

A gyerekeknek szánt sátor nagyszerű módja a kreatív és ötletes szórakozásnak otthon és kint. Serkenti a képzeletet, és lehetővé teszi, hogy boldogan töltsd el az időt egyedül vagy nagyobb csoportban. Hatszögletű alappal, 6 bejárati lyukkal és kúpos tetővel rendelkezik. A bejáratozat félígg átlátszó fehér függönyök borítják, amelyek tökéletesen illeszkednek a sátor többi részéhez. A Gardínki dekoratív szalagokkal különféle módon megköthető vagy teríthető. Az alkalmazott megoldás íjakkal varázslatot kölcsönöz és változatosabbá teszi a szórakozást.

TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:

1. Padló: az összeszereléshez készítse elő:

- 12x cső (33,2 cm)
- 6x csatlakozó
- 6x T-idom

Csatlakoztassa a 12 csövet csatlakozókkal úgy, hogy összesen 6 legyen. Ezután hozzon létre egy hatszöget úgy, hogy a 6 csövet pólókkal összeköti (közben illessze be a csöveket az anyagba).

2. Falak (függőleges): készítse elő az összeszerelésüket

- 12x cső (40 cm)
- 6x csatlakozó
- 6x póló tüvel

Csatlakoztasson 12 csövet csatlakozókkal úgy, hogy összesen 6 legyen, majd helyezze be a csöveket a padló pólóba. A tüvel ellátott pólókat a csövek üres lyukaiba kell tolni.

3. Falak (szint): összeszerelésükhöz készítse elő:

- 12x cső (33 cm)
- 6x csatlakozó

Csatlakoztasson 12 csövet csatlakozókkal úgy, hogy összesen 6 legyen. Ezután dugja be a csöveket a pólóba egy tüvel

3. Tető: az összeszereléshez készítse elő:

- 12x cső (42 cm)
- 6x csatlakozó
- szarufa

Csatlakoztasson 12 csövet csatlakozókkal úgy, hogy összesen 6 legyen, majd a csöveket egy tüvel illessze a pólóba. Végül csak rögzítse a szarufát a tetejére

4. Anyag: megfelelően fel kell tenni a sátorvázra, majd zsinórral megkötni.

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS ÁPOLÁS

1. Tisztítsa meg a terméket nedves ruhával.
2. Ne dörzsölje az anyagot – ez károsíthatja az anyagot vagy elszíneződhet.

FIGYELEM:

1. A termék összeszereléséhez felnőtt személy szükséges.
2. A terméket biztonságos helyen, puha és vízszintes felületen kell összehajtani.
3. A terméket az összeszerelési útmutatónak és a kiszállítási formának megfelelően kell összeszerelni.
4. Tartsa távol a terméket tűztől és minden hőforrástól, hogy elkerülje a termék megégését.
5. Ne tegyen nehéz termékeket a sátor tetejére, mivel egy könnyű sátor nem tudja eltartani azokat.
6. A termék kibontása után haladéktalanul tisztítsa meg a csomagolást és az olyan részeket, amelyek veszélyeztethetik a gyermek egészségét vagy életét.

FIGYELEM

- A játék 3 év alatti gyermekek számára nem ajánlott.
- A termék lenyelhető, fulladást vagy sérülést okozó részeket tartalmaz.
- A termékek fogyasztásra alkalmatlanok.
- Csak otthoni használatra.
- Tartsd távol magad a tűztől.

- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül a felhasználó életkori ajánlásait.
- Ne használjon sérült terméket.
- Az összeszereléshez felnőtt személy szükséges.
- Ne tárolja az össze nem szerelt alkatrészeket olyan helyen, ahol gyerekek elérhetik
- A csomagolás nem játék. A játékot felnőttnek kell kicsomagolnia, és a csomagolást és annak töredékeit távolítsa el a gyermektől.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Ružová farba
- Materiál: polyester, plast
- Rozmery: 135/135/140cm
- Hmotnosť: 1,67 kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Stan pre deti je skvelý spôsob kreatívnej a nápaditej zábavy doma aj vonku. Podnecuje predstavivosť a umožňuje radostne tráviť čas osamote alebo vo väčšej skupine. Má šesťhrannú základňu, 6 vstupných otvorov a kužeľovú strechu. Vstupy sú zakryté polopriehľadnými bielymi závesmi, ktoré dokonale splývajú so zvyškom stanu. Gardinky sa dajú rôznymi spôsobmi previazat' alebo previazat' ozdobnými stuhami. Aplikované riešenie s mašličkami dodáva šarm a spestruje zábavu.

NÁVOD NA INŠTALÁCIU:

1. Podlaha: na jej montáž pripravte:
 - 12x trubica (33,2 cm)
 - 6x konektor
 - 6x T-kus

Spojte 12 rúrok spojkami tak, aby ste ich mali spolu 6. Potom vytvorte šesťuholník spojením 6 rúrok s T-kusmi (medzitým vložte rúrky do materiálu).

2. Steny (vertikálne): pripravte sa na ich montáž
 - 12x trubica (40 cm)
 - 6x konektor
 - 6x tričko s kolíkom

Spojками spojte 12 rúrok tak, aby ich bolo spolu 6. Potom rúry vložte do podlahových T-kusov. Odpaliská s kolíkom by sa mali zatlačiť do prázdnych otvorov rúrok.

3. Steny (úroveň): na ich zostavenie pripravte:
 - 12x trubica (33 cm)
 - 6x konektor

Spojte 12 rúrok s konektormi tak, aby ich bolo spolu 6. Potom pomocou kolíka vložte rúrky do odpalísk

3. Strecha: na jej montáž pripravte:
 - 12x trubica (42 cm)
 - 6x konektor
 - krokva

Spojками spojte 12 trubíc tak, aby ich bolo spolu 6. Potom trúbky zasuňte kolíkom do odpalísk. Nakoniec už len pripevnite krokvu na vrch

4. Materiál: treba správne nasadiť na rám stanu a potom zviazať šnúrkami.

ČISTENIE A STAROSTLIVOSŤ

1. Výrobok čistite vlhkou handričkou.
2. Materiál nedrhňte – môže dôjsť k poškodeniu materiálu alebo k odfarbeniu.

POZOR:

1. Na montáž výrobku je potrebná dospelá osoba.
2. Výrobok by mal byť zložený na bezpečnom mieste na mäkkom a rovnom povrchu.
3. Výrobok by mal byť zostavený v súlade s montážnym návodom a formou, v akej bol dodaný.
4. Uchovávajte výrobok mimo dosahu ohňa a akýchkoľvek zdrojov tepla, aby nedošlo k popáleniu výrobku.
5. Nekladte ťažké výrobky na stan, pretože ľahký stan ich neunesie.
6. Po rozložení výrobku ihneď vyčistite obal a časti, ktoré môžu ohroziť zdravie alebo život dieťaťa.

POZOR

- Hračka sa neodporúča pre deti do 3 rokov.
- Výrobok obsahuje časti, ktoré je možné prehltnúť, spôsobiť udusenie alebo zranenie.
- Výrobky nie sú vhodné na spotrebu.
- Len na domáce použitie.
- Drž sa ďalej od ohňa.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Neignorujte odporúčania týkajúce sa veku používateľa.

- Nepoužívajte poškodený výrobok.
- Na montáž je potrebná dospelá osoba.
- Neskladujte nezmontované diely tam, kde na ne môžu dosiahnuť deti
- Obal nie je hračka. Hračku by mal vybalit' dospelý a obal a jeho časti odstrániť z dosahu dieťaťa.



ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Roosa värv
- Materjal: polüester, plastik
- Mõõdud: 135/135/140cm
- Kaal: 1,67 kg

KARAKTERISTIK:

Lastetelk on suurepärase võimalus loominguliseks ja fantaasiarikkaks lõbutsemiseks kodus ja väljas. See ergutab kujutlusvõimet ja võimaldab rõõmsalt üksi või suuremas seltskonnas aega veeta. Sellel on kuusnurkne alus, 6 sissepääsuava ja kooniline katus. Sissepääsud on kaetud poolläbipaistvate valgete kardinatega, mis sulanduvad ideaalselt ülejäänud telgiga. Gardinki saab dekoratiivpaeltiga mitmel viisil siduda või drapeerida. Rakendatud lahendus koos vibudega lisab võlu ja mitmekesistab melu.

PAIGALDUSJUHISED:

1. Põrand: selle kokkupanekuks valmistage ette:

- 12x toru (33,2 cm)
- 6x pistik
- 6x T-detail

Ühendage 12 toru konnektoritega nii, et teil oleks kokku 6. Seejärel looge kuusnurk, ühendades 6 toru teedega (vahepeal sisestage torud materjali sisse).

2. Seinad (vertikaalsed): valmistuge nende kokkupanekuks

- 12x toru (40 cm)
- 6x pistik
- 6x tihvtiga tee

Ühendage 12 toru konnektoritega nii, et neid oleks kokku 6. Seejärel sisestage torud põrandaliistudesse. Tihvtidega kolmikud tuleks lükata torude tühjadesse aukudesse.

3. Seinad (tase): nende kokkupanekuks valmistage ette:

- 12x toru (33 cm)
- 6x pistik

Ühendage 12 toru pistikutega nii, et teil oleks kokku 6. Seejärel sisestage torud tihvtiga teedesse.

3. Katus: selle kokkupanekuks valmistage ette:

- 12x toru (42 cm)
- 6x pistik
- sarikad

Ühendage 12 toru konnektoritega nii, et neid oleks kokku 6. Seejärel sisestage torud tihvtiga teedesse. Lõpuks kinnitage lihtsalt sarikad ülaosale

4. Materjal: tuleb korralikult telgiraamile panna ja seejärel nõõridega kinni siduda.

PUHASTAMINE JA HOOELDUS

1. Puhastage toodet märja lapiga.
2. Ärge hõõruge materjali – see võib materjali kahjustada või muuta selle värvi.

TÄHELEPANU:

1. Toote kokkupanemiseks on vajalik täiskasvanu.
2. Toode tuleb kokku voltida turvalises kohas pehmel ja tasasel pinnal.
3. Toode tuleb kokku panna vastavalt montaažijuhendile ja tarnimise vormile.
4. Toote põletamise vältimiseks hoidke toodet tulest ja soojusallikatest eemal.
5. Ära pane telgi peale raskeid tooteid, kuna kerge telk ei suuda neid toetada.
6. Pärast toote lahti voltimist puhastage koheselt pakend ja osad, mis võivad ohustada lapse tervist või elu.

HOIATUS

- Mänguasi ei soovitata alla 3-aastastele lastele.
- Toode sisaldab osi, mida saab alla neelata, põhjustada lämbumist või vigastusi.
- Tooted on tarbimiseks kõlbmatud.
- Ainult koduseks kasutamiseks.
- Hoia tulest eemale.
- Kasutage ettenähtud viisil.
- Ärge ignoreerige kasutaja vanuse soovitusi.

- Ärge kasutage kahjustatud toodet.
- Kokkupanemiseks on vajalik täiskasvanu.
- Ärge hoidke kokkupanemata osi lastele kättesaamatus kohas
- Pakend ei ole mänguasi. Täiskasvanu peaks mänguasja lahti pakkima ning pakend ja selle killud lapse käeulatuselt eemaldama.



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad išigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykitės šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Rožinė spalva
- Medžiaga: poliesteris, plastikas
- Matmenys: 135/135/140cm
- Svoris: 1,67 kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Vaikų palapinė – puikus būdas kūrybingoms ir vaizduotės kupinoms pramogoms namuose ir lauke. Tai lavina vaizduotę ir leidžia linksmiai leisti laiką vienam ar didesnėje grupėje. Jis turi šešiakampį pagrindą, 6 įėjimo angas ir kūginį stogą. Įėjimai uždengti pusiau permatomomis baltomis užuolaidomis, kurios puikiai susilieja su likusia palapinės dalimi. Dekoratyvinėmis juostelėmis gardinkus galima surišti ar aprišti įvairiai. Pritaikytas sprendimas su lankeliais prideda žavesio ir pajvairina linksmybes.

MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS:

1. Grindys: jo surinkimui paruoškite:
 - 12x vamzdis (33,2 cm)
 - 6x jungtis
 - 6x T formos detalė

Sujunkite 12 vamzdžių su jungtimis, kad iš viso būtų 6. Tada sukurkite šešiakampį, sujungdami 6 vamzdelius trišakiais (tuo tarpu įkiškite vamzdelius į medžiagą).

2. Sienos (vertikalios): pasiruoškite jų montavimui
 - 12x vamzdis (40 cm)
 - 6x jungtis
 - 6x marškinėliai su segtuku

Sujunkite 12 vamzdžių su jungtimis, kad iš viso jų būtų 6. Tada įkiškite vamzdžius į grindų trišakius. Trišakiai su kaiščiu turi būti įstumti į tuščias vamzdžių angas.

3. Sienos (lygis): norėdami jas surinkti, paruoškite:
 - 12x vamzdis (33 cm)
 - 6x jungtis

Sujunkite 12 vamzdžių su jungtimis, kad iš viso būtų 6. Tada įkiškite vamzdelius į trišakius su kaiščiu

3. Stogas: jo surinkimui paruoškite:
 - 12x vamzdis (42 cm)
 - 6x jungtis
 - gegnės

Sujunkite 12 vamzdžių su jungtimis, kad iš viso jų būtų 6. Tada įkiškite vamzdžius į trišakius su kaiščiu. Galiausiai tiesiog pritvirtinkite gegnes prie viršaus

4. Medžiaga: turi būti tinkamai uždėta ant palapinės rėmo, o tada surišta virvelėmis.

VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA

1. Nuvalykite gaminį drėgna šluoste.
2. Netrinkite medžiagos – galite ją sugadinti arba pakeisti jos spalvą.

DĖMESIO:

1. Gaminį surinkti privalo suaugęs asmuo.
2. Gaminys turi būti sulankstytas saugioje vietoje ant minkšto ir lygaus paviršiaus.
3. Gaminys turi būti surinktas pagal surinkimo instrukcijas ir pristatymo formą.
4. Saugokite gaminį nuo ugnies ir bet kokių šilumos šaltinių, kad nesudegtumėte.
5. Nedėkite sunkių gaminių ant palapinės viršaus, nes lengva palapinė negali jų išlaikyti.
6. Išskleidę gaminį, nedelsdami nuvalykite pakuotę ir dalis, kurios gali kelti pavojų vaiko sveikatai ar gyvybei.

IŠPĖJIMAS

- Žaislas nerekomenduojamas vaikams iki 3 metų.
- Gaminyje yra dalių, kurias galima praryti, užspringti arba susižaloti.
- Produktai netinkami vartoti.
- Tik naudojimui namuose.
- Laikykis atokiau nuo ugnies.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Neignoruokite vartotojo amžiaus rekomendacijų.

- Nenaudokite pažeisto gaminio.
- Surinkimui reikalingas suaugęs asmuo.
- Nelaikykite nesurinktų dalių ten, kur jas galėtų pasiekti vaikai
- Pakuotė nėra žaislas. Žaislą turi išpakuoti suaugęs asmuo, o pakuotę ir jos fragmentus pašalinti vaikui nepasiekiamoje vietoje.



Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Rozā krāsa
- Materiāls: poliesters, plastmasa
- Izmēri: 135/135/140cm
- Svars: 1,67 kg

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Telts bērniem ir lielisks veids, kā radoši un radoši izklaidēties mājās un ārā. Tas rosina iztēli un ļauj priecīgi pavadīt laiku vienatnē vai lielākā pulkā. Tam ir sešstūra pamatne, 6 ieejas atveres un konisks jumts. Ieejas ir pārklātas ar daļēji caurspīdīgiem baltiem aizkariem, kas lieliski saplūst ar pārējo telts daļu. Gardinki var tikt piesieti vai apvilkti dažādos veidos ar dekoratīvām lentēm. Pielietotais risinājums ar bantēm piešķir šarmu un dažādo jautrību.

UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS:

1. Grīda: tās montāžai sagatavojiet:

- 12x caurule (33,2 cm)
- 6x savienotājs
- 6x T-detaļa

Savienojiet 12 caurules ar savienotājiem, lai kopā būtu 6. Pēc tam izveidojiet sešstūri, savienojot 6 caurules ar tējām (tikmēr ievietojiet caurules materiālā).

2. Sienas (vertikālas): sagatavoties to montāžai

- 12x caurule (40 cm)
- 6x savienotājs
- 6x tēja ar tapu

Savienojiet 12 caurules ar savienotājiem tā, lai kopā būtu 6. Pēc tam ievietojiet caurules grīdas tīņos. Tees ar tapu jāiestumj cauruļu tukšajos caurumos.

3. Sienas (līmenis): lai tās saliktu, sagatavojiet:

- 12x caurule (33 cm)
- 6x savienotājs

Savienojiet 12 caurules ar savienotājiem, lai kopā būtu 6. Pēc tam ievietojiet caurules ar tapu.

3. Jumts: tā montāžai sagatavojiet:

- 12x caurule (42 cm)
- 6x savienotājs
- spāres

Savienojiet 12 caurules ar savienotājiem tā, lai kopā būtu 6. Pēc tam ievietojiet caurules ar tapu. Visbeidzot, vienkārši piestipriniet spāres augšpusē

4. Materiāls: pareizi jāuzliek uz telts rāmja un pēc tam jāsasien ar aukliņām.

TĪRĪŠANA UN KOPŠANA

1. Notīriet produktu ar mitru drānu.
2. Neberziet materiālu – tas var sabojāt materiālu vai mainīt tā krāsu.

UZMANĪBU:

1. Preces montāžai ir nepieciešams pieaugušais.
2. Produktam jābūt salocītam drošā vietā uz mīkstas un līdzenas virsmas.
3. Prece jāsamontē saskaņā ar montāžas instrukciju un formu, kādā tā tika piegādāta.
4. Glabāiet produktu prom no uguns un citiem siltuma avotiem, lai izvairītos no produkta sadedzināšanas.
5. Nelieciet smagus izstrādājumus virs telts, jo viegla telts nevar tos noturēt.
6. Pēc produkta atlocīšanas, lūdzu, nekavējoties notīriet iepakojumu un detaļas, kas var apdraudēt bērna veselību vai dzīvību.

BRĪDINĀJUMS

- Rotaļlieta nav ieteicama bērniem līdz 3 gadu vecumam.
- Produkts satur daļas, kuras var norīt, izraisīt aizrīšanās vai savainojumus.
- Produkti nav derīgi patēriņam.
- Tikai lietošanai mājās.
- Sargāt no uguns.
- Izmantojiet, kā paredzēts.
- Neignorējiet lietotāja vecuma ieteikumus.

- Neizmantojiet bojātu produktu.
- Montāžai nepieciešams pieaugušais.
- Neglabājiet nesamontētas detaļas vietās, kur tās var aizsniegt bērni
- Iepakojums nav rotaļlieta. Rotaļlieta jāizpako pieaugušajam, un iepakojums un tā fragmenti jāizņem bērnam nepieejamā vietā.



UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Рожевий колір
- Матеріал: поліестер, пластик
- Розміри: 135/135/140см
- Вага: 1,67 кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Намет для дітей - це чудовий спосіб творчих і творчих розваг вдома та на вулиці. Це стимулює уяву та дозволяє весело проводити час наодинці чи у великій групі. Має шестикутну основу, 6 вхідних отворів і конічний дах. Входи закриті напівпрозорими білими шторами, які ідеально поєднуються з рештою намету. Гардинки можна зав'язати або задрاپірувати різними способами декоративними стрічками. Прикладне рішення з бантами додає шарму і урізноманітнює веселощі.

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З ІНСТАЛЯЦІЇ:

1. Підлога: для її складання підготуйте:

- 12х трубка (33,2 см)
- 6х роз'єм
- 6х Т-образна частина

З'єднайте 12 трубок з'єднувачами так, щоб у вас вийшло 6. Потім створіть шестикутник, з'єднавши 6 трубок трійниками (тим часом вставте трубки в матеріал).

2. Стіни (вертикальні): підготувати до їх складання

- 12х трубка (40см)
- 6х роз'єм
- 6х трійник зі штифтом

З'єднайте 12 труб з'єднувачами так, щоб їх було 6. Потім вставте труби в підлогові трійники. Трійники зі штифтом потрібно просунути в порожні отвори трубок.

3. Стіни (рівень): для їх складання підготуйте:

- 12х трубка (33 см)
- 6х роз'єм

З'єднайте 12 трубок з'єднувачами так, щоб у вас вийшло 6. Потім вставте трубки в трійники за допомогою шпильки

3. Покрівля: для її складання підготуйте:

- 12х трубка (42см)
- 6х роз'єм
- крокви

З'єднайте 12 трубок з'єднувачами так, щоб їх було 6. Потім вставте трубки в трійники за допомогою шпильки. Нарешті, просто прикріпіть крокви до верху

4. Матеріал: слід належним чином покласти на каркас намету, а потім зав'язати мотузками

ЧИЩЕННЯ ТА ДОГЛЯД

1. Очистіть виріб вологою тканиною.
2. Не тріть матеріал - це може пошкодити матеріал або змінити колір.

УВАГА:

1. Для складання виробу потрібен дорослий.
2. Виріб слід скласти в безпечному місці на м'якій рівній поверхні.
3. Виріб повинен бути зібраний відповідно до інструкції зі складання та форми, в якій він був доставлений.
4. Тримайте виріб подалі від вогню та будь-яких джерел тепла, щоб уникнути опіків.
5. Не кладіть важкі вироби на намет, оскільки легкий намет їх не витримає.
6. Після розгортання виробу негайно очистіть упаковку та частини, які можуть загрожувати здоров'ю чи життю дитини.

УВАГА

- Іграшка не рекомендована для дітей віком до 3 років.
- Виріб містить частини, які можна проковтнути, спричинити задуху чи травму.
- Продукція непридатна до споживання.
- Тільки для домашнього використання.
- Тримайте подалі від вогню.
- Використовуйте за призначенням.
- Не ігноруйте вікові рекомендації користувача.

- Не використовуйте пошкоджений продукт.
- Для складання потрібен дорослий.
- Не зберігайте розібрані частини в місцях, доступних для дітей
- Упаковка не іграшка. Розпаковувати іграшку повинен дорослий, а упаковку та її фрагменти прибрати в недоступне для дитини місце.



BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Розов цвят
- Материал: полиестер, пластмаса
- Размери: 135/135/140см
- Тегло: 1.67 кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Палатката за деца е чудесен начин за творческо и въображаемо забавление у дома и навън. Стимулира въображението и ви позволява да прекарвате с радост време сами или в по-голяма група. Има шестоъгълна основа, 6 входни отвора и коничен покрив. Входовете са покрити с полупрозрачни бели завеси, които идеално се сливат с останалата част от палатката. Гардинките могат да бъдат вързани или драпирани по различни начини с декоративни панделки. Приложеното решение с панделки придава чар и разнообразява забавлението.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ИНСТАЛАЦИЯ:

1. Под: за сглобяването му подгответе:

- 12х тръба (33,2 см)
- 6х конектор
- 6х Т-образна част

Свържете 12-те тръби с конектори, така че да имате общо 6. След това създайте шестоъгълник, като свържете 6-те тръби с тройници (междувременно вкарайте тръбите в материала).

2. Стени (вертикални): подготовка за сглобяването им

- 12х тръба (40 см)
- 6х конектор
- 6х тройник с щифт

Свържете 12 тръби с конектори, така че да са общо 6. След това вкарайте тръбите в подовите тройници. Тройниците с щифт трябва да бъдат избутани в празните отвори на тръбите.

3. Стени (ниво): за да ги сглобите, подгответе:

- 12х тръба (33 см)
- 6х конектор

Свържете 12 тръби с конектори, така че да имате общо 6. След това вкарайте тръбите в тройници с щифт

3. Покрив: за сглобяването му подгответе:

- 12х тръба (42 см)
- 6х конектор
- греда

Свържете 12 тръби с конектори, така че да са общо 6. След това вкарайте тръбите в тройници с щифт. Накрая просто прикрепете гредите към върха

4. Материал: трябва да се постави правилно върху рамката на палатката и след това да се завърже с конци.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ГРИЖИ

1. Почистете продукта с мокра кърпа.
2. Не търкайте материала - това може да го повреди или да го обезцвети.

ВНИМАНИЕ:

1. Необходим е възрастен за сглобяване на продукта.
2. Продуктът трябва да бъде сгънат на безопасно място върху мека и равна повърхност.
3. Продуктът трябва да бъде сглобен в съответствие с инструкциите за монтаж и вида, в който е доставен.
4. Пазете продукта далеч от огън и всякакви източници на топлина, за да избегнете изгаряне на продукта.
5. Не поставяйте тежки продукти върху палатката, тъй като леката палатка не може да ги поддържа.
6. След като разгънете продукта, моля незабавно почистете опаковката и частите, които могат да застрашат здравето или живота на детето.

ВНИМАНИЕ

- Игралката не се препоръчва за деца под 3 години.
- Продуктът съдържа части, които могат да бъдат погълнати, да причинят задавяне или нараняване.
- Продуктите са негодни за консумация.
- Само за домашна употреба.
- Пазете от огън.
- Използвайте по предназначение.
- Не пренебрегвайте възрастовите препоръки на потребителя.
- Не използвайте повреден продукт.
- Необходим е възрастен за монтаж.
- Не съхранявайте несглобени части, където децата могат да ги достигнат
- Опаковката не е играчка. Игралката трябва да се разпакова от възрастен, а опаковката и нейните фрагменти да се отстранят от обсега на детето.



Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute

**za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.**

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Ružičasta boja
- Materijal: poliester, plastika
- Dimenzije: 135/135/140cm
- Težina: 1,67 kg

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Šator za djecu odličan je način za kreativnu i maštovitu zabavu kod kuće i vani. Potiče maštu i omogućuje vam da radosno provodite vrijeme sami ili u većem društvu. Ima šesterokutnu osnovu, 6 ulaznih otvora i stožasti krov. Ulazi su prekriveni poluprozirnim bijelim zastorima koji se savršeno stapaju s ostatkom šatora. Gardinki se mogu vezati ili ogrnuti na razne načine ukrasnim vrpčama. Primijenjeno rješenje s lukovima dodaje šarm i diverzificira zabavu.

UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU:

1. Pod: za njegovu montažu pripremite:

- 12x cijev (33,2 cm)
- 6x konektor
- 6x T-komad

Spojite 12 cijevi s konektorima tako da ih imate ukupno 6. Zatim stvorite šesterokut spajanjem 6 cijevi s T-jevima (u međuvremenu umetnite cijevi u materijal).

2. Zidovi (okomiti): pripremiti se za njihovu montažu

- 12x cijev (40cm)
- 6x konektor
- 6x majica sa iglom

Spojite 12 cijevi sa spojnicama tako da ih bude ukupno 6. Zatim umetnite cijevi u podne T-račve. Tees s klinom treba gurnuti u prazne rupe cijevi.

3. Zidovi (nivo): da biste ih sastavili, pripremite:

- 12x cijev (33cm)
- 6x konektor

Spojite 12 cijevi s konektorima tako da ih imate ukupno 6. Zatim umetnite cijevi u T-slojnice s iglom

3. Krov: za njegovu montažu pripremite:

- 12x cijev (42cm)
- 6x konektor
- splavar

Spojite 12 cijevi s konektorima tako da ih bude ukupno 6. Zatim cijevi s iglom umetnite u T-sklopke. Na kraju samo pričvrstite gredu na vrh

4. Materijal: potrebno ga je pravilno staviti na okvir šatora, a zatim vezati uzicama.

ČIŠĆENJE I NJEGA

1. Očistite proizvod mokrom krpom.
2. Nemojte trljati materijal - to može oštetiti materijal ili promijeniti boju.

PAŽNJA:

1. Za sastavljanje proizvoda potrebna je odrasla osoba.
2. Proizvod treba biti presavijen na sigurnom mjestu na mekanoj i ravnoj površini.
3. Proizvod treba sastaviti prema uputama za sastavljanje i obliku u kojem je isporučen.
4. Proizvod držite podalje od vatre i izvora topline kako biste izbjegli opekotine.
5. Nemojte stavljati teške proizvode na vrh šatora, jer ih lagani šator ne može izdržati.
6. Nakon rasklapanja proizvoda, odmah očistite ambalažu i dijelove koji mogu ugroziti zdravlje ili život djeteta.

UPOZORENJE

- Igračka se ne preporučuje za djecu mlađu od 3 godine.
- Proizvod sadrži dijelove koji se mogu progutati, uzrokovati gušenje ili ozljedu.
- Proizvodi su neprikladni za konzumaciju.
 - Samo za kućnu upotrebu.
- Drzati dalje od vatre.
- Koristite prema namjeni.
- Ne zanemarite dobne preporuke korisnika.
- Nemojte koristiti oštećeni proizvod.
- Za montažu je potrebna odrasla osoba.
- Nemojte skladištiti nesastavljene dijelove na mjestima gdje ih djeca mogu dohvatiti
- Ambalaža nije igračka. Igračku treba raspakirati odrasla osoba, a ambalažu i njezine dijelove ukloniti izvan dohvata djeteta.



Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!

Läs följande instruktioner före användning

för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på

framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Rosa färg
- Material: polyester, plast
- Mått: 135/135/140cm
- Vikt: 1,67 kg

KARAKTERISTISK:

Ett tält för barn är ett bra sätt för kreativa och fantasifulla nöjen hemma och utanför. Det stimulerar fantasin och gör att du med glädje kan spendera tid ensam eller i en större grupp. Den har en sexkantig bas, 6 ingångshål och ett koniskt tak. Entréerna är täckta med halvtransparenta vita gardiner som smälter in perfekt med resten av tältet. Gardinki kan knytas eller draperas på olika sätt med dekorativa band. Den applicerade lösningen med rosetter ger charm och diversifierar det roliga.

INSTALLATIONS INSTRUKTIONER:

1. Golv: för montering, förbered:

- 12x rör (33,2 cm)
- 6x kontakt
- 6x T-stycke

Koppla ihop de 12 rören med kopplingar så att du har totalt 6. Skapa sedan en hexagon genom att koppla ihop de 6 rören med tees (för under tiden in rören i materialet).

2. Väggar (vertikala): förbered för montering

- 12x rör (40cm)
- 6x kontakt
- 6x tee med stift

Anslut 12 rör med kopplingar så att det blir totalt 6 av dem. Sätt sedan in rören i golv-T-stycken. T-stycken med en stift ska tryckas in i de tomma hålen på rören.

3. Väggar (nivå): för att montera dem, förbered:

- 12x rör (33cm)
- 6x kontakt

Anslut 12 rör med kopplingar så att du har totalt 6. Sätt sedan in rören i tees med en stift

3. Tak: för montering, förbered:

- 12x rör (42cm)
- 6x kontakt
- takbjälkar

Anslut 12 rör med kopplingar så att det blir 6 av dem totalt. Sätt sedan in rören i T-stycken med en stift. Till sist är det bara att fästa takbjälken på toppen

4. Material: bör sättas ordentligt på tältramen och sedan knytas med snören.

RENGÖRING OCH SKÖTSEL

1. Rengör produkten med en våt trasa.
2. Gnugga inte materialet - det kan skada materialet eller missfärga det.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET:

1. En vuxen krävs för att montera produkten.
2. Produkten ska vikas ihop på ett säkert ställe på ett mjukt och plant underlag.
3. Produkten ska monteras i enlighet med monteringsanvisningen och den form som den levererades i.
4. Håll produkten borta från eld och värmekällor för att undvika att produkten bränns.
5. Lagg inte tunga produkter ovanpå tältet, eftersom ett lättviktstält inte kan stödja dem.
6. Efter att produkten har visats ut, rengör omedelbart förpackningen och de delar som kan hota barnets hälsa eller liv.

VARNING

- Leksak rekommenderas inte för barn under 3 år.
- Produkten innehåller delar som kan sväljas, orsaka kvävning eller skada.
- Produkterna är olämpliga för konsumtion.
- Endast för hemmabruk.
- Håll dig borta från eld.
- Använd som avsett.
- Ignorera inte användarens åldersrekommendationer.
- Använd inte en skadad produkt.
- En vuxen krävs för montering.
- Förvara inte omonterade delar där barn kan nå dem
- Förpackningen är ingen leksak. Leksaken ska packas upp av en vuxen och förpackningen och dess fragment tas bort från barnets räckhåll.



EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Ροζ χρώμα
- Υλικό: πολυεστέρας, πλαστικό
- Διαστάσεις: 135/135/140εκ
- Βάρος: 1,67 kg

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Μια σκηνή για παιδιά είναι ένας πολύ καλός τρόπος για δημιουργική και ευφάνταστη διασκέδαση στο σπίτι και έξω. Διεγείρει τη φαντασία και σας επιτρέπει να περάσετε ευχάριστα χρόνο μόνοι ή σε μια μεγαλύτερη ομάδα. Διαθέτει εξαγωνική βάση, 6 τρύπες εισόδου και κωνική στέγη. Οι εισοδοί καλύπτονται με ημιδιάφανες λευκές κουρτίνες που δένουν τέλεια με την υπόλοιπη σκηνή. Το Gardinki μπορεί να δεθεί ή να ντυθεί με διάφορους τρόπους με διακοσμητικές κορδέλες. Η εφαρμοσμένη λύση με φιόγκους προσθέτει γοητεία και διαφοροποιεί τη διασκέδαση.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ:

1. Δάπεδο: για τη συναρμολόγησή του, προετοιμάστε:

- 12x σωλήνας (33,2 cm)
- 6x βύσμα
- 6x κομμάτι T

Συνδέστε τους 12 σωλήνες με συνδέσμους έτσι ώστε να έχετε συνολικά 6. Στη συνέχεια δημιουργήστε ένα εξάγωνο συνδέοντας τους 6 σωλήνες με μπλουζάκια (εν τω μεταξύ, εισάγετε τους σωλήνες στο υλικό).

2. Τοίχοι (κάθετοι): προετοιμαστείτε για τη συναρμολόγησή τους

- 12x σωλήνας (40 cm)
- 6x βύσμα
- 6x μπλουζάκι με καρφίτσα

Συνδέστε 12 σωλήνες με συνδέσμους, ώστε να είναι συνολικά 6. Στη συνέχεια, τοποθετήστε τους σωλήνες σε μπλουζάκια δαπέδου.

Τα μπλουζάκια με καρφίτσα πρέπει να σπρώχνονται στις κενές οπές των σωλήνων.

3. Τοίχοι (επίπεδο): για να τους συναρμολογήσετε, ετοιμάστε:

- 12x σωλήνας (33cm)
- 6x βύσμα

Συνδέστε 12 σωλήνες με συνδέσμους έτσι ώστε να έχετε συνολικά 6. Στη συνέχεια, εισάγετε τους σωλήνες σε μπλουζάκια με έναν πείρο

3. Στέγη: για τη συναρμολόγησή της, προετοιμάστε:

- 12x σωλήνας (42 cm)
- 6x βύσμα
- δοκός

Συνδέστε 12 σωλήνες με συνδέσμους ώστε να είναι συνολικά 6. Στη συνέχεια, εισάγετε τους σωλήνες σε μπλουζάκια με έναν πείρο.

Τέλος, απλώς συνδέστε το δοκάρι στην κορυφή

4. Υλικό: πρέπει να τοποθετηθεί σωστά στο πλαίσιο της σκηνής, και στη συνέχεια να δεθεί με κορδόνια.

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ

1. Καθαρίστε το προϊόν με ένα βρεγμένο πανί.
2. Μην τρίβετε το υλικό - αυτό μπορεί να καταστρέψει το υλικό ή να το αποχρωματίσει.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:

1. Απαιτείται ένας ενήλικας για τη συναρμολόγηση του προϊόντος.
2. Το προϊόν πρέπει να διπλώνεται σε ασφαλές μέρος σε μια μαλακή και επίπεδη επιφάνεια.
3. Το προϊόν πρέπει να συναρμολογείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης και τη μορφή με την οποία παραδόθηκε.
4. Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από φωτιά και πηγές θερμότητας για να αποφύγετε το κάψιμο του προϊόντος.
5. Μην βάζετε βαριά προϊόντα πάνω από τη σκηνή, καθώς μια ελαφριά σκηνή δεν μπορεί να τα στηρίξει.
6. Αφού ξεδιπλώσετε το προϊόν, καθαρίστε αμέσως τη συσκευασία και τα μέρη που μπορεί να απειλήσουν την υγεία ή τη ζωή του παιδιού.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ

- Το παιχνίδι δεν συνιστάται για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.
- Το προϊόν περιέχει μέρη που μπορούν να καταποθούν, να προκαλέσουν πνιγμό ή τραυματισμό.
- Τα προϊόντα είναι ακατάλληλα για κατανάλωση.
 - Μόνο για οικιακή χρήση.
- Κρατήστε το μακριά από φωτιά.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε όπως προβλέπεται.
- Μην αγνοείτε τις ηλικιακές συστάσεις του χρήστη.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ένα κατεστραμμένο προϊόν.
- Ζητείται ενήλικας για συναρμολόγηση.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε μη συναρμολογημένα μέρη όπου μπορούν να τα φτάσουν τα παιδιά
- Η συσκευασία δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Το παιχνίδι πρέπει να αποσυσκευαστεί από έναν ενήλικα και η συσκευασία και τα θραύσματά του να αφαιρεθούν από το παιδί.

